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Contents
1 x Recoil ‘Shapeable’ Unipolar Electrode
1 x Microfibre storage bag

About ElectraStim Recoil
This flexible, posable, unipolar electrode can be moulded into a 
variety of shapes for a range of different electro-sensations. 
The Shapeable internal wire keeps the electrode rigid for play 
but flexible enough to be shaped into any creation you like and 
will retain that form until you change it.

Used in conjunction with another unipolar accessory (sold 
separately) such as a pad, cock ring or another posable probe, 
the only limit to what you can create is your imagination.

How to use the ‘Shape & Play’ electrode
Bend the electrode into a suitable shape or wrap it around an 
object to create a smooth loop. Gentle pressure is all you need 
to achieve your desired shape.

If used externally (such as wrapped around the penis) we 
recommend putting a little conductive gel (or waterbased lube) 
on the part that touches the skin. You may find applying it 
directly to the skin a little easier.

Using a little water-based lube is always recommended for any 
internal play. Please do not insert the end cap internally.

Material
Copper wire, encased in conductive silicone with a PVC end cap.

Maintenance
To clean the Recoil wipe with hot, soapy water or sex toy 
cleaner and pat dry with a microfibre cloth. Please ensure that 
the connection socket is never submerged in water during 
cleaning.

WARNING- DO NOT USE:
IF HEART CONDITION EXISTS
IF YOU SUFFER FROM EPILEPSY
OVER DAMAGED SKIN OR IF PAIN EXISTS
FOR USE BELOW THE WAIST ONLY

Liability
Cyrex Ltd. will not be held responsible or liable for any injury,
harm or accident resulting from the use of any of its products
how so ever caused. Use of Cyrex products implies that you
have read the instructions and accept these terms. No medical
claims are expressed or implied.



Contenu
1 x Électrode unipolaire Recoil « Modelable »
1 x Pochette de rangement en microfibre

À propos d’ElectraStim Recoil
Cette électrode unipolaire flexible peut être façonnée en 
différentes formes pour varier les sensations.
Son fil interne rigide garde la forme choisie tout en restant 
assez souple pour être remodelé à tout moment.

À utiliser avec un autre accessoire unipolaire (vendu 
séparément) comme un pad, un anneau pénien ou une sonde 
modulable. Laissez libre cours à votre imagination.

Utilisation de l’électrode « Shape & Play »
Pliez l’électrode ou enroulez-la autour d’un objet pour former la 
boucle souhaitée. Une légère pression suffit.

Pour un usage externe (par ex. autour du pénis), appliquez un 
peu de gel conducteur ou de lubrifiant à base d’eau sur la partie 
en contact avec la peau pour un meilleur confort.

Utilisez toujours un lubrifiant à base d’eau pour l’usage interne. 
Ne pas insérer l’embout en PVC.

Matériaux
Fil de cuivre gainé de silicone conducteur, embout en PVC.

Entretien
Nettoyez le Recoil à l’eau chaude savonneuse ou avec un 
nettoyant pour sextoys, puis séchez avec un chiffon en 
microfibre. Ne plongez jamais le connecteur dans l’eau.

ATTENTION – NE PAS UTILISER
EN CAS DE MALADIE DU COEUR
SI VOUS SOUFFREZ D'ÉPILEPSIE
SUR UNE PEAU IRITÉE OU SI VOUS RESSENTEZ
UNE DOULEUR
À UTILISER SOUS LA TAILLE UNIQUEMENT

Responsabilité
Cyrex Limited décline toute responsabilité quant les blessures,
coups ou accidents qui peuvent être provoqués par leurs
produits. L'utilisation des produits Cyrex implique que vous 
avez lu les instructions et acceptez ces conditions. Vendu
exclusivement comme une nouveauté adulte, sans aucune
implication médicale explicite ou implicite.



Inhalt
1 x Recoil „Formbar“ Unipolarelektrode
1 x Mikrofaser-Aufbewahrungsbeutel

Über ElectraStim Recoil
Diese flexible, formbare unipolare Elektrode lässt sich in 
verschiedene Formen biegen und sorgt so für abwechslungsre-
iche Empfindungen.
Der innere Draht bleibt in der gewünschten Form, ist aber 
flexibel genug, um jederzeit neu geformt zu werden.

Zur Anwendung mit einem weiteren unipolaren Zubehörteil 
(separat erhältlich) wie Pad, Penisring oder formbarer Sonde – 
Ihrer Fantasie sind keine Grenzen gesetzt.

Anwendung der „Shape & Play“-Elektrode
Biegen Sie die Elektrode oder wickeln Sie sie um einen 
Gegenstand, um die gewünschte Schleife zu formen. Leichter 
Druck genügt.

Für äußere Anwendung (z. B. um den Penis) etwas leitfähiges 
Gel oder wasserbasiertes Gleitmittel auf die Hautkontaktfläche 
auftragen, um den Kontakt zu erleichtern.

Für innere Anwendung stets wasserbasiertes Gleitmittel 
verwenden. Die PVC-Kappe nicht einführen.

Material
Kupferdraht, ummantelt mit leitfähigem Silikon, PVC-Endkappe.

Pflege
Recoil mit warmem Seifenwasser oder Toy-Reiniger reinigen 
und mit einem Mikrofasertuch abtrocknen. Den Anschluss 
niemals ins Wasser tauchen.

WARNUNG – NICHT ANWENDEN:
BEI HERZLEIDEN
BEI EPILEPSIE
BEI BESCHÄDIGTER HAUT ODER SCHMERZEN
NUR ZUR VERWENDUNG UNTERHALB DER 
TAILLE

Haftung
Cyrex Limited ist nicht haftbar für jegliche Art von Schäden,
Verletzungen oder Unfällen, die aus einer beliebig gearteten
Verwendung unserer Produkte entstehen. Die Verwendung von
Cyrex-Produkten beinhaltet, dass Sie die Bedienungsanleitung
gelesen und diesen Nutzungsbedigungen zugestimmt haben.
Dieses Produkt wird als Spielzeug für Erwachsene verkauft und
ist nicht für medizinische Zwecke bestimmt oder geeignet.



Inhoud
1 x Recoil ‘Vormbare’ unipolaire elektrode
1 x Microvezel opbergtasje

Over ElectraStim Recoil
Deze flexibele, vormbare unipolaire elektrode kan in verschil-
lende vormen worden gebogen voor diverse elektro-sensaties.
De interne draad behoudt de gekozen vorm maar is flexibel 
genoeg om steeds opnieuw te vormen.

Te gebruiken met een andere unipolaire accessoire (apart 
verkrijgbaar), zoals een pad, penisring of een andere vormbare 
probe – de mogelijkheden zijn eindeloos.

Gebruik van de ‘Shape & Play’-elektrode
Buig de elektrode in de gewenste vorm of wikkel deze om een 
object om een lus te maken. Een lichte druk is voldoende.

Voor uitwendig gebruik (bijv. rond de penis) een beetje 
geleidende gel of glijmiddel op waterbasis aanbrengen op het 
huidcontactpunt voor een beter contact.

Gebruik bij inwendig spel altijd glijmiddel op waterbasis. Breng 
de PVC-dop niet in.

Materiaal
Koperdraad, omhuld met geleidend siliconen en een PVC-eind-
dop.

Onderhoud
Recoil reinigen met warm water en zeep of een seksspeel-
goedreiniger en afdrogen met een microvezeldoek. Zorg ervoor 
dat de aansluiting nooit ondergedompeld wordt in water.

WAARSCHUWING – NIET GEBRUIKEN:
ALS U EEN HARTAANDOENING HEEFT
ALS U LIJDT AAN EPILEPSIE
BIJ BESCHADIGDE HUID OF ALS U PIJN VOELT
ALLEEN VOOR GEBRUIK ONDER DE TAILLE

Aansprakelijkheid
Cyrex Limited kan niet verantwoordlijk of aansprakelijk
gehouden worden voor enig letsel, schade of ongeval als 
gevolg van het gebruik van zijn producten ongeacht het 
ontstaan hiervan. Het gebruik van Cyrex producten impliceerd 
dat U de gebruiksaanwijzing heeft gelezen en deze condities 
accepteert. Het wordt verkocht als novelty voor volwassenen, 
en geen enkele medische claims worden uitgedrukt of 
geïmpliceerd.



Contenido
1 x Electrodo unipolar Recoil “Moldeable”
1 x Bolsa de almacenamiento de microfibra

Acerca de ElectraStim Recoil
Este electrodo unipolar flexible y moldeable puede doblarse en 
distintas formas para ofrecer diversas sensaciones electroestim-
ulantes.
El cable interno mantiene la forma elegida pero es lo bastante 
flexible para volver a moldearse cuando lo desees.

Úsalo con otro accesorio unipolar (se vende por separado), 
como una almohadilla, un anillo peneano o una sonda 
moldeable. Las posibilidades dependen de tu imaginación.

Cómo usar el electrodo “Shape & Play”
Dobla el electrodo en la forma deseada o enróllalo alrededor de 
un objeto para crear un lazo. Solo se necesita una ligera 
presión.

Para uso externo (por ejemplo, alrededor del pene), aplica un 
poco de gel conductor o lubricante a base de agua en la parte 
que toca la piel para mejorar el contacto.

Para uso interno, utiliza siempre lubricante a base de agua. No 
insertes la tapa de PVC.

Materiales
Alambre de cobre recubierto de silicona conductora con tapa de 
PVC.

Mantenimiento
Limpia el Recoil con agua tibia y jabón o con un limpiador para 
juguetes sexuales, y sécalo con un paño de microfibra. 
Asegúrate de que el conector nunca se sumerja en agua.

ADVERTENCIA – NO UTILIZAR:
SI HAY ALGÚN TRASTORNO CARDIACO
SI SUFRE DE EPILEPSIA
SOBRE PIEL DAÑADA O SI HAY DOLOR
PARA USAR SOLO DEBAJO DE LA CINTURA

Responsabilidad
Cyrex Limited no será responsable por cualquier lesión, daño o
accidente resultante del uso de cualquiera de sus productos
cualquiera que sea la causa. El uso de los productos Cyrex
implica que usted ha leído las instrucciones y acepta estos
términos. Se venden únicamente como un artículo para adultos
no se realiza ninguna declaración médica, ni expresa ni 
implícita.



Contenuto:
1 x Elettrodo unipolare Recoil “Modellabile”
1 x Sacchetto in microfibra per la conservazione

Informazioni su ElectraStim Recoil:
Questo elettrodo unipolare flessibile e modellabile può essere 
piegato in diverse forme per offrire sensazioni elettrostimolanti 
variate.
Il filo interno mantiene la forma desiderata ma resta 
abbastanza flessibile da poter essere rimodellato in qualsiasi 
momento.

Da utilizzare con un altro accessorio unipolare (venduto 
separatamente), come un pad, un anello penieno o una sonda 
modellabile. Le possibilità sono limitate solo dalla tua 
immaginazione.

Come usare l’elettrodo “Shape & Play”
Piega l’elettrodo nella forma desiderata o avvolgilo intorno a un 
oggetto per creare un anello. Basta una leggera pressione.

Per uso esterno (ad es. intorno al pene), applica un po’ di gel 
conduttivo o lubrificante a base d’acqua sulla parte a contatto 
con la pelle per migliorare il comfort.

Per uso interno, utilizza sempre un lubrificante a base d’acqua. 
Non inserire il tappo in PVC.

Materiali
Filo di rame rivestito in silicone conduttivo con tappo in PVC.

Manutenzione
Pulisci Recoil con acqua tiepida e sapone o con un detergente 
per sex toys, poi asciuga con un panno in microfibra. Non 
immergere mai il connettore in acqua.

ATTENZIONE – NON USARE:
SE SOFFRI DI CUORE
SE SOFFRI DI EPILESSIA
SULLA PELLE DANNEGGIATA O DOVE SENTI DOLORE
SOLO PER USO SOTTO LA VITA

Responsabilità
Cyrex Limited non potrà essere ritenuta responsabile o
perseguibile per danni, infortuni o incidenti derivanti 
dall'utilizzo di uno qualsiasi dei suoi prodotti a prescindere dalla 
causa. L'utilizzo di prodotti Cyrex implica la lettura delle 
istruzioni e l'accettazione di questi termini da parte dell'utente. 
I prodotti si vendono solamente come novità per adulti, senza 
dichiarazioni di tipo medico esplicite o implicite.
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